= NOFFICIAL COPY

Cook County, Illinois

Recording Requested By ' ACET BESRRDTNG -
and When Recorded Return to: -+ DEPT-Ui RECORDING ba¥.50
Douglas L Rabuzzi, Esquire . TR00U8  TRAM 9440 12/05/94 1:247:00
Reed Smith Shaw & McClay 229 : B #-P&65-FFIBLE

435 Sixth Avenue Gq"; 1848 COOK COUMTY REZORDER
pittsburgh, PA 15219-1886 - QU.)w GEPT=10 PERALTY V36,00

SECOND AMENDMENT TO INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE, UEED OF TRUST
AND SLCURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE, DEED OF
TRUST AND. SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment"), dated as of
October 2¢, 1996, between CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION, a
Delaware corvoration having an office at State Fair Boulevard,
Syracuse, New York 13201 {(the "Grantor") and MELLON BANK, N.A., a
national banking assoviation, having an office at Cne Mellon Bank
Center, Plttsburu., Pennsylvania 15258, as agent for the several
financial institutione parties to the Credit Agreement (as
hereinafter defined) from time to time (collectively, the "Banks")
{(Mellon Bank, N.A., in stch capacity as agent, the "Agent"),

WiITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Gra:ator,-the Banks and the Agent are
parties to that certain Secured Credit Agreement dated as of

April 13, 1992, as amended by Firs: Amendment to Secured Credit
Agreement dated as of February 1, 1933, as modified by
Modification to First Amendment to SECKred Credit Agreement dated
as of February 1, 1993, by Second Amendment to Secured Credit
Agreement dated as of June 30, 1993, by Third Amendment to Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of July 30, 1992. by Fourth Amendment to
Secured Credit Agreement dated as of October 5, 1993, by Fifth
Amendment to Secured Credit Agreement dated asc of January 24,
1994, by Sixth Amendment tc Secured Credit Agrecment dated as of
February 28, 1994, by Seventh Amendment to Secureo Credit
Agreement dated as of April 29, 1994, by Eighth Amendmznt to
Secured Credit Agreement dated as of December 15, 1935, 2nd by
Ninth Amendment to Secured Credit Agreement dated as of April 25,
1996 (as so amended, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement has been amended and
restated pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of October 30, 1996 (as the same may be
further amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the
"Amended and Restated Credit Agreement"); and

This instrument was prepared by:

/o

% o

Pouglag L. Rabuzzi, Esquire
Reed Smith Shaw & McClay
435 8ixth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1886




969215 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY




b

[ e a R el
Lt e wd

__‘
et S gt

cwt

.UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, in order to secure the Obligations (as defined
in the Credit Agreement), the Grantor did execute that certain
indenture of Mortgage, Deed of Trust and Security Agreement dated
as of April 13, 1992, and recorded on April 20, 1992 in Cook
County, Illinois, in Document No. 92256193 to CHICAGO TITLE
INSURANCE COMPANY, the Trustee, in favor of the Agent {(as the same
may be further amended, modified or supplemented from time to
time, the "Mortgage"), as amended by First Amendment to Indenture
of Mortgage, Deed of Trust and Security Agreement dated as of
April 29, 1994 and recorded June 13, 1994 in Document No.
94519706;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent desire to confirm
their unéerstanding that all references to the "Credit Agreement"
in the Mortgage shall hereinafter be deemed to mean and refer to
the Amended ard Restated Credit Agreement, as the same may be
further amended, modified or supplemented; and

WHEREAS, ‘the parties desire to increase the principal
amount of the Loans secured by the Mortgage from $65,000,000 to
§70,000,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, ior and in congideration of the premises
and intending to be legally oound hereby, the parties hereto agree
as follows:

ARTICUE 1

Amendment

1. From and after the date heveof, each reference in
the Mortgage to "Credit Agreement" shall mexn the following:

"Credit Agreement" shall mean that certain
Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreemait dated as
of October 30, 1996, by and between Crucible Materials
Corporation, the several banks parties thereto {xom time
to time (the "Banks") and Mellon Bark, N.A., as Roznt w
for the Banks, as the same may be further amended,
modified or supplemented from time to time, which
Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement amends and
restates the Credit Agreement dated as of April 13,
1992, among the parties as theretofore amended.

2. As of the date hereof, the references to
"$65,000,000" in the Mortgage which appear in the first and




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

gecond "WHEREAS" paragraphs therein are hereby amended to be
"§70,000,000".
ARTICLE II

Miscellaneous

Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined
herein shall have the meanings given such terms in the
amended and Restated Credit Agreement. Except as amended
hereby, the Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect.
This Armendment may be executed in one or more counterparts
and all of such counterparts taken together shall conatitute
one and tlie same instrument. This Amendment shall be
governed bv, Jand construed in accordance with, the laws of
the state or 1lew York except as otherwise regquired by the law
of the state (innluding without limitation provisions of the
law of such staté as to the validity and enforceability of
this Amendment) in which the Trust Estate (as defined in the
Mortgage) is located.

The Mortgage,-22 amended by thias Amendment, is in
all respects ratified, approved and confirmed and shall, as
so amended, remain in full {orce and effect. From and after
the date hereof, all references.-in the Mortgage, or
refarences to the Mortgage, in'the Mortgage and in the other
Loan Documents shall be deemed to e references to the
Mortgage as amended by this Amendmert. The amendirent set
forth herein shall be limited precicelv as provided for
herein and shall not be deemed to be &« waiver of, amendment
to, consent to or modification of any term-or provision of
the Mortgage or any other Loan Document or instrument
referred to therein.

H1STIS6EI6




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




R

e s L]
-~ T '

o b

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused
this Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and year
first above written.

Attest: CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPCRATION
/‘lqué’{l"‘*' By ﬁm_ XMM

Name: Harvey O. Simmons, III Name: Gene B. J ag r

Title: Secretary Title: Vice Pre -

Finance and Treasurer
[CORPORATE SEAL]

Signed and Acnowledged in the
pregence of:

Ry

Parnt Namg// £ o L

Print Name:

Attest: MEZLLON BANK, N.A., as Agent
e

By Phﬁgdﬁ>jf

Name Mo T M nnég}

[CORPORATE SEAL!

Signed and Acknowledged in the

presence of:

T/ ( A
e L /44

Bfint Namg/fw%»q A

A

/””fi ¢4v,//;§~"°”—

<PFint Name: P e

Sy STZ696




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

&0
Lo
e
-
te
2!
w
=p)




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Grantor acknowledges that it has received a true and
correct copy, without charge therefor, of this Second Amendment to
Indenture of Mortgage, Deed of Trust and Security Agreement from

the Agent.
CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION

By bm—mw
Name: Gene P. Jgggﬁ;
Title: Vice Prestdens/-

Finance and Treasurer




. UNOFFICIAL COPY .

96321548




UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMONWEALTH OF DENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

o

i& of October, 1996 by Gene P. Jaggers, Vice Pregident - Finance

and Treasurer of CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION, a Delaware

corporation, on behalf of =aid corporaﬁiﬁn.

quﬁa/ 4 laé" C/i&ﬁ’-ﬂ

Notary Public

My commission expircs.

Nolasiad Seal
Patricia A. Stangring, Notary Public
Pittshucan, Alleghe r{ Coenty
My Gommwssion Expires May 18, 2100

gmber, Peansylvaiia ASs0ciation of Notaries




)
o
)
3
&3
@
127}

UNOFFICIAL COPY .




U e

PR

4+
{
3

X
ik
'
[}
L
]

5

H

-
a4 A ity 4T

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

ﬂl
on October ~2¥ , 1996, before me, the undersigned, a

Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth, personally appeared
%7/ Tors i )
A AR 2 @44/1&“(71 , personally known to me or proved to

me on the basgis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who

executed thne within instrument as the )»/(6'-" President of MELLON

BANK, N.A., 2 rational banking association, as Agent,

WITNESS my hand and official seql.

4
Notary Public a

[Notarial Seal]

My Commission Expires: Notariz! Seat
Patrlcla A Standrng, Notary Public
Pillsburgh, MuqnonK‘Coumy
My Commissian Expires May 18, 2000

Mesrbar, Pennsylvania Asscoiation of holarley

g4 921648




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e
o
R ¢
L
N
)
-8
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RECORD OWNER: CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION

D015 21, 22, 23 AND 26 TO 41 BOTH INCIUSIVE IN ASHFORDS SUBGIVISION OF
THE 20RTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST L/4 OF
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
HERIDIZW, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS

12-34-302-002
13-54-302-015




UNOFFICIAL COPY




